PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7481931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULESOFT, INC.	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULESOFT, LLC
Street Address:	77 GEARY ST.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16733896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: mbennett@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3462.1590003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY MONTGOMERY, REG. NO. 77,163	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

507434999

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page1.tif

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page2.tif

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page3.tif

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page4.tif

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page5.tif

source=2022-08-11-Assignment4-3462-1590003#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MULESOFT, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MULESOFT, INC." TO "MULESOFT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20186835487

Authentication: 203510004 Date: 09-27-18

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:04 PM 09/25/2018
FILED 06:04 PM 09/25/2018
SR 20186835487 - File Number 4141796

CONVERTING

MULESOFT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

TO

MULESOFT, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting MuleSoft, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named MuleSoft, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. §§ 101 et seq. (the "DGCL").

The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name and Type of Entity of Converting Corporation</u>. Immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the Converting Corporation was a Delaware corporation and its name was "MuleSoft, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation.</u> The Converting Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on April 12, 2006 under the name "Azechi, Inc."
- 3. <u>Name of Converted Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation is being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company being filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "MuleSoft, LLC."
- 4. Approval of Conversion. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Conversion (and the conversion referenced herein) shall be effective on September 30, 2018.

[Signature page follows]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MULESOFT,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.



4141796 8100**V** SR# 20186835487

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julioy VI Bullett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203510004

Date: 09-27-18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Converting Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

MULESOFT, INC.

Name: Sarah Dods

Title: President and Secretary

Dated: September 25, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MULESOFT, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware Act"), in connection with the conversion of MuleSoft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned, as an authorized person, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is MuleSoft, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. **Effective Time.** This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on September 30, 2018.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:04 PM 09/25/2018
FILED 06:04 PM \$9/25/2018
SR 20186835487 - File Number 4141796

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation on the date set forth below.

Name: Sarah Dods

Title: President and Secretary

Dated: September 25, 2018

PATENT REEL: 061159 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 08/11/2022